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Progress Report

PharmD Enrollment on ECSU Campus (2008-2009)
PY1-11
PY2-10
PY3-10
PY4-13

Curricular Delivery

o0 Students on the ECSU campus receive majority of their core instruction through
videoteleconferencing (VTC).

o All three years of didactic coursework for the PharmD Program have been delivered
successfully to students on the ECSU campus, including 36 elective courses.

o First cohort of 13 students will graduate in May 2009.

Pedagogical Issues

o Experience with VTC.

0 On-line learning modules.

Strategic Plan for Recruitment

o Established an Office of Recruitment and Diversity Initiatives and hired Carla White
Harris as director.

0 Wachovia Pharmacy Fellows Program.

Technology Upgrades

Capital Building Project

Lessons Learned

Accreditation Issues

0 Asingle accreditation is granted to multi-campus programs by the Accreditation
Council for Pharmacy Education (ACPE).

0 ACPE intends to compare data between the Chapel Hill and Elizabeth City campuses.

Experiential Education

Educational Excellence and Innovation



